

BIDS RECEIVED 11/17/2020 @ 2:45 P.M.									
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA									
WORKING DAYS: 115									
PROJECT NO. 2019-685 (RE-BID)									
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3364									
2019 WASTEWATER PIPE BURSTING									
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
BID TABULATION									
				HORSEHOE CONST. INC.		PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB, LLC		E. B. FEUCHT & SONS, LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	L.S.	1	Furnish & maintain whisper quiet temporary bypass pump incl. fuel, rental, standby pump, etc.	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
4.	Ton	510	Furnish & install maintenance stone for bedding, backfill or as directed by Engineer	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,580.00
5.	L.S.	1	Fence removal and replacement	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6.	L.S.	1	Vegetation removal and disposal	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
7.	L.F.	5992	Furnish & install 8" HDPE DR17 IPS pipe by pipe bursting incl. all insertion pit, full circle clamps & tie-ins to manholes	\$ 60.00	\$ 359,520.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 323,568.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 323,568.00
8.	Each	85	Furnish & install 6" SDR-26 PVC pipe, fittings, saddle tees, couplings, meter box, cleanout, etc. for complete sewer service reconnection incl. location work	\$ 800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 127,500.00
9.	Each	2	Adjust manholes to grade incl. riser rings, etc. as necessary	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00
10.	Vert. Ft.	91	Install multi-layered interior coating for 4' dia. sewer manhole, Spectrashield, Triple Shield or equal	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 24,297.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 24,115.00
11.	Each	2	Furnish & install 4' dia. fiberglass manholes with frame & cover, approx. 3 foot depth	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,250.00
12.	L.F.	725	Full depth sawline	\$ 1.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,500.00
13.	S.Y.	281	Hardsurface pavement removal	\$ 1.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,463.00
14.	S.Y.	86	8" reinf. 5.8 sack Type B concrete for roadway replacement	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,900.00
15.	S.Y.	100	6" reinf. 5.8 sack Type B concrete for driveway replacement	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00
16.	S.Y.	95	4" plain 6.0 sack Class A concrete for sidewalk replacement	\$ 6.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00
17.	S.Y.	3300	Hydroseeding	\$ 0.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00
18.	L.S.	1	Prepare & provide to Engineer a pre-construction video	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19.	L.S.	1	Prepare & provide to the Engineer and City a video inspection of all newly pipe burst sewer mains	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
20.	Each	2	Furnish & install 6" pipe as point repair to include couplings, pipe & necessary items for complete point repair	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
21.	Each	2	Furnish & install 8" pipe as point repair to include couplings, pipe & necessary items for complete point repair	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
22.	Each	1	Brace exist power pole	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
			TOTAL BID:		\$ 521,731.00		\$ 677,945.00		\$ 695,046.00
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond